



## Inszone Insurance Services Continues Expansion in California with the Acquisition of Desert Cornerstone Insurance Services

July 11, 2023 02:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of benefits, personal, and commercial lines insurance, announced today its acquisition of Desert Cornerstone Insurance Services, a family-owned and operated insurance agency based in Coachella Valley of Southern California.

With a distinguished reputation anchored on decades of insurance industry experience and unwavering commitment to the local community, Desert Cornerstone Insurance Services stands as a key strategic acquisition for Inszone. Matthew J. List, the owner, has fostered strong ties in the business community for over two decades, contributing to various non-profit boards throughout his career.

Desert Cornerstone provides a diverse portfolio of insurance products to a wide array of businesses, including but not limited to the construction, retail, healthcare, legal, and non-profit sectors. In addition to these offerings, they offer clients health and life benefits as well as home and personal auto insurance. Their bilingual team is a key asset, extending their services to the vibrant Latino and Latina communities in the region.

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, expressed his excitement about the acquisition, "We are delighted to welcome Desert Cornerstone Insurance. Matt and his team have a deep understanding of the local community's insurance needs, and their service commitment aligns perfectly with our values at Inszone."

Clients of Desert Cornerstone Insurance Services can expect the same great service they are used to, now with the additional resources available to those under the Inszone brand. Inszone Insurance is expected to announce a number of important acquisitions in the coming months as it continues to build its national presence.

Helfer & Associates LLC was the exclusive representative and strategic advisor to Desert Cornerstone for the transaction.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 41 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Illinois, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, Oregon, Texas, and Utah, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Chris Walters – CEO
714-619-5620
cwalters@inszoneins.com

## #Hashtags

#insurance #agencyacquisition #inszone

## Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram